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Mr Christopher Philip Colyer  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2509  
Phone: 602-382-6579 
Email: ccolyer@swlaw.com 
Chair 2020-2021 
 
Mr Bradley J Glass  
Gallagher & Kennedy PA 
2575 E Camelback Rd Ste 1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9254  
Phone: 602-530-8000 
Email: brad.glass@gknet.com 
Chair Elect 2020-2021 
 
Mr John D Burnside  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2509  
Phone: 602-382-6287 
Email: jburnside@swlaw.com 
Past Chair 2020-2021 
 
Mrs Lauren Anne Ferrigni  
Fennemore Craig PC  
Email: lferrigni@fclaw.com 
Budget Officer 2020-2021 
 
Mr Trevor JL Burggraff  
Jorden Hiser & Joy PLC 
5080 N 40th St Ste 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2159  
Phone: 480-505-3900 
Secretary 2020-2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Danielle Hazeltine  
Gallagher & Kennedy PA 
2575 E Camelback Rd Ste 1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9254  
Phone: 602-530-8000 
Program Chair 2020-2021 
 
Mr R Jeffrey Heilman  
Salmon Lewis & Weldon PLC 
2850 E Camelback Rd Ste 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4316  
Phone: 602-801-9086 
Email: rjh@slwplc.com 
Program Chair 2020-2021 
 
Mr Riley S Snow  
Snow Law 
14362 N Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd Ste 1000 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-8847  
Phone: 480-616-0077 
Email: riley@rileysnowlaw.com 
Program Chair 2019-2021 
 
Mr Elias James Ancharski Esq 
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2100 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2765  
Phone: 602-640-9327 
Email: eancharski@omlaw.com 
Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Ms Kalyn Dyanne Behnke Esq 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1592  
Phone: 602-542-8529 
Email: kalyn.behnke@azag.gov 
Member at Large 2019-2022 
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Ms Monique K Coady  
City of Phoenix 
City Attorney's Office-Civil Division 
200 W Washington St Rm 1300 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611  
Phone: 602-262-6761 
Email: monique.coady@phoenix.gov 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Mr Brandon Joseph Curtis  
Jorden Hiser & Joy PLC 
5080 N 40th St Ste 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2159  
Phone: 480-505-3900 
Email: bcurtis@jhjlawyers.com 
Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Ms Julia Meghan Rowen Kolsrud  
May Potenza Baran & Gillespie PC 
Chase Tower 
201 N Central Ave Fl 22 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-0608  
Email: jkolsrud@maypotenza.com 
Member at Large 2019-2021 
 
Mrs Kimberly R Parks  
Member at Large 2019-2022 
 
Mr Bruce C Travers  
Haley & Aldrich 
400 East Van Buren St Ste 545 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
Phone: 602-760-2450 
Email: BTravers@haleyaldrich.com 
Associate Member 2019-2021 

Disha Gadre  
Trinity Consultants 
1661 E Camelback Rd Ste 290 
Phoenix, AZ 85016  
Phone: 480-740-0204 
Email: dgadre@trinityconsultants.com 
Associate Member 2020-2022 

 
Ms Ashley Rena Hardy Esq 
8950 S 52ND ST STE 201 
TEMPE, AZ 85284-1043  
Phone: 602-274-1204 
Email: arhardy2@gmail.com 
Young Lawyer Representative 2020-2021 


